To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

Markings
Position Type of Marking Meaning
(1), (2) Type No. code HA17431GLTP: 3G HA17431GLTPA: 3H
 HA17431GLP: 4H HA17431GLPA: 4K
 HA17431GUP: 4N
 HA17432GUP: 4U
(3)
Characters
Production year code (The last digit of the year)
Notes: 1. For UPAK products (HA17431GUP, HA17432GUP)
(a), (b), (c) Bar mark Production year code
Production
Year
(a)
(b)
(c)
2006
Bar
None
Bar
2007
Bar
Bar
None
2008
Bar
Bar
Bar
2009
None
None
None
2010
None
None
Bar
2011
None
Bar
None
2012
None
Bar
Bar
2013
Bar
None
None
Notes: 2. Repeated every 8 years from 2014 on.
 3. For MPAK products (HA17431GLTP, HA17431GLTPA)
For MPAK-5 products (HA17431GLP, HA17431GLPA)
(4) Production month code
Production
Month